
Calender of Meeting Dates:

Meeting Date Application Deadline Public Notice Deadline Certified letter need mailed by 
Thursday, January 16, 2025 Tuesday, December 17, 2024 Wednesday, January 1, 2025 Monday, January 6, 2025
Thursday, February 20, 2025 Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Wednesday, February 5, 2025 Monday, February 10, 2025
Thursday, March 27, 2025 Tuesday, February 25, 2025 Wednesday, March 12, 2025 Monday, March 17, 2025
Thursday, April 17, 2025 Tuesday, March 18, 2025 Wednesday, April 2, 2025 Monday, April 7, 2025
Thursday, May 15, 2025 Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Wednesday, April 30, 2025 Monday, May 5, 2025
Thursday, June 19, 2025 Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Wednesday, June 4, 2025 Monday, June 9, 2025
Thursday, July 17, 2025 Tuesday, June 17, 2025 Wednesday, July 2, 2025 Monday, July 7, 2025
Thursday, August 21, 2025 Tuesday, July 22, 2025 Wednesday, August 6, 2025 Monday, August 11, 2025
Thursday, September 18, 2025 Tuesday, August 19, 2025 Wednesday, September 3, 2025 Monday, September 8, 2025
Thursday, October 23, 2025 Tuesday, September 23, 2025 Wednesday, October 8, 2025 Monday, October 13, 2025
Thursday, November 20, 2025 Tuesday, October 21, 2025 Wednesday, November 5, 2025 Monday, November 10, 2025
Thursday, December 18, 2025 Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Wednesday, December 3, 2025 Monday, December 8, 2025

The Owen County BZA Meets at 7:00 PM on the 3rd Thursday of each month in the Commissioners room on the second floor of 
the Courthouse. All Meeting will be livestreamed on Youtube.

All petitions must be filed with the Building and Mapping Dept by no later then the close of business on the appropriate date 
listed below. The Office hours for the Building and Mapping Dept. are from 8 am to 4pm., Monday through Friday. The 

Public Notice on this calendar is changed from 10 days to 15 days as the Local Newspaper only runs one day a week.


